
 

 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL 

1. Identification products  

We hereby confirm that our products 

19259 PLASTIC CORKS 'JOLLY' -100 PCS- 

19269 PLASTIC CORKS W/SMOOTH STEM -100 PCS- 

19273 PLASTIC CORKS W/FINNED STEM -100 PCS- 

19275 PLASTIC CORKS W/FINNED STEM -50 PCS- 

19279 PLASTIC CORKS W/FINNED STEM -100 PCS- 

19289 PLASTIC CORKS W/FINNED STEM -1000 PCS- 

19299 PLASTIC CORKS PULL AND TEAR -100 PCS- 

19309 PLASTIC-COVERED CROWN CAPS BIDOUL -200 PCS- 

19314 PLASTIC CORKS KIT -100 PCS- 

19329 PLASTIC CORKS KIT -50 PCS- 

19334 PLASTIC CORKS KIT -100 PCS- 

19439 PLASTIC CORKS PULL AND TEAR white -100 PCS- 

19633 PLASTIC COVERS FOR DEMIJOHNS LT 5 D 44 5 PCS 

19639 PLASTIC COVERS FOR DEMIJOHNS LT 5 D 44 100 PCS 

19643 PLASTIC COVERS FOR DEMIJOHNS LT 23*35 D 59 5 PCS 

19649 PLASTIC COVERS FOR DEMIJOHNS LT 23*35 D 59 100 PCS 

19653 PLASTIC COVERS FOR DEMIJOHNS 54 LT ø 77 mm - 5 PCS 

19659 PLASTIC COVERS FOR DEMIJOHNS 54 LT ø 77 mm - 100 PCS 

2. Conformity to Regulations  

Above articles comply with following European regulations: 

- Regulation (CE) 1935/2004 

- Regulation (CE) 2023/2006 

- Regulation (UE) 10/2011 and subsequent updates and modifications 

- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications 

- D.P.R 777/1982 and subsequent updates and modifications 

This declaration incorporates all the regulatory updates that came into force up to the date of issue of the document. 

3. Composition of the materials 

The plastic materiali s manufactured with the following materials and substances :  

 LDPE 

4. Specific migration limits (SML) 

4.1 Substances subject to restrictions 

We declare that the materials do not contain substances subject to restricions in the mentioned regulations and 

respect the limits of global migration and the specific restrictions. 

4.2 Test of global migration 

Simulator 
Time e temperature** 

of test 

B – D1 10day at 40°C 



 

 

** references in Regulation UE 10/2011 and following updates. 

The results of the migrations are compliant assuming that the article comes into contact with at least 0.25 kg of food. 

4.3 Dual use substances 

We declare that the materials do not contain substances regulated by Regulation (CE) 1333/2008 and Regulation (CE) 

1334/2008 (dual use). Following sperimental data and/or theorical calculations these substances are in conformity 

with the dispositions of art 11 comma 3 letters a,b, of the EU regulation 10/2011 and DM 21/03/73. 

5. Exclusions 

The material results compliant and therefore suitable for contact: 

- With all types of food products, except the fatty ones according to the attachment III, Table 3, Reg(EU) 10/2011 

- In any prolong storage at room temperature or lower, including conditions of hot filling, up to 100° C, according to 

the attachment V, Table 3, Reg(EU) 10/2011 

6. Limits of use 

Do not use in traditional oven or microwave 

7. Date and signature 

All the substances not intentionally added, derived from reaction intermediates and/or decay products (NIAS) were 

considered, in the use conditions described, in evaluation of the risks according the 19th article of the UE 10/2011 

regulation e resulted compliant to the limits prescribed by the overview of the regulation. 

The industrial or commercial use of this material depends from the verification of its compliance with current 

legislation, including their restrictions, and their technological suitability for the purposes of its use. This declaration is 

not valid in case of the misuse of the product concerned (for example, with the adding of every other substance not 

compliant to the above legislation or with any techniques or working condition that may deteriorate the product 

composition). 

This declaration is valid starting from the date below and it will be replaced when substantial changes will be made in 

our production able to alter the essential compliance requirements. 

Basilicagoiano, 31/03/2023 

Marchini Francesco 

 

 

 

 

 


